Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	RECOF	12-07-200)4	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademark Office F-8495	IMERCE
<u>-</u>	To the Director of the U.S. F			1 original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Kwang Jin \ 2. Dae Jin KIM 3. Do Ik KIM Additional name(s) of 3. Nature of con [X] Assignm [] Security [] Other	veying party(ies): YANG Conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] Eveyance: Then [] Met	no [X] rger ange of Name	3. Name and Name: Opto Internal Add Street Addre Gwan	address of receiving party(ies): DElectronics Solutions Co., Ltd.	10/999444 10/999444
(1 [~] · ·	umber(s) or patent number(s t is being filed together with a		ng date of the a	pplication is November 29, 2004	
A. Patent Ap	plication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Name: <u>C. Bru</u>	ldress of party to whom corre ument should be mailed: ce Hamburg, Esq.		5. Total number patents involv	of applications and ved:	1 🔲
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u> Chanin Building			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street			[X] Authorized	to be charged to deposit	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168				excess or credit any refund to osit account number indicated above) .
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement an To the best of and any attack C. Bruce Har Name of Per	my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the mburg, Esq. son Signing	e original document.	hature	November 29, 2	
		to be recorded with re			db.form
Di	rector of the U.S. Patents	& Trademarks Office P.O. Box		signment Recordation Services	
12/06/2004 GTON11	00000048 101250 1099944	4 Alexandria, VA	22313-1450		
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA				

PATENT REEL: 016036 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we, Kwang jin YANG, Dae	e Jin KIM and Do Ik KIM
residing respectively at 908-1804, Byeokjeokgol Jug	
Gyeonggi-do 442-726, Republic of Korea, 839-1602, 1	
Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 442-725, Republic	of Korea and 204-204, Jangseong Apt., 2236,
Daehwa-dong, Ilsan-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 411-	-707, Republic of Korea
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>OptoElectronics</u>	Solutions Co., Ltd.
a corporation existing under the law of <u>Republic of Republic of R</u>	Korea
Located at 459-3, Bonchon-dong, Buk-gu, Gwangji	u 500-210, Republic of Korea
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives including the United States of America, in and to certa AN OPTICAL MODULE WITH ACCURATE AXIS AND ACC	
patent which may be granted therefore, and all division authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and or resulting therefrom to said Company as assigneed right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, re-	United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all ons, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and d Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full o said Company or its representatives any facts known any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute make all rightfull oaths and generally do everything nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for
Signature	Date October 28, 2004
Signature	Date <u>October 28, 2004</u>
Signature	DateOctober 28, 2004
Signature	Date

RECORDED: 11/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 016036 FRAME: 0830